FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY CO				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
<b>✗</b> New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name				
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame # U.S. Government  U.S. Government				
	Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P	arty(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Daniel ALVAREZ, Jr. 03 30 2001				
Name (line 2)	Execution Date				
Second Party	Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	Jeffrey J. SPIEGELMAN 03 30 2001				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded					
Name (line 1)	Aeronex. Inc. is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	6975 Flanders Drive representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	San Diego CA 92121 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [					
[	91. YE STOLE BE LIKE IT A LANGE WE STOLE FOR SHE				
Address (line 1)	1.36.70				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9851-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012612 FRAME: 0168

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	619-238-0999			
Name Colleen J. McKiernan						
Address (line 1)	Address (line 1) Brown Martin Haller & McClain					
Address (line 2)	1660 Union Street					
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92101					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documen	t #			
	lumber(s) or Patent Nun	mark is addit	tional numbers attached			
	• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
If this document is	nt Application Number(s)	nt Application, enter the date the patent application w				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number PCT						
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00  Method of Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4070						
			es 🗶 No			
attache	best of my knowledge and bo d copy is a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	correct and any			
	ed herein. een J. McKiernan	C2 U14C	February 19, 2002			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Daniel Alvarez, Jr., a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 13242 Thunderhead Street, San Diego, California 92129 and Jeffrey J. Spiegelman, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 4615 Serenata Drive, San Diego, California 92130, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Aeronex, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 6975 Flanders Drive, San Diego, CA 92121 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to METHOD FOR PURIFICATION OF LENS GASES USED IN PHOTOLITHOGRAPHY by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNEALVA01.C29] Docket: 7184-PA13 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012612 FRAME: 0170

Done at, 2001.	this 30th day of				
	Daniel Alvarez, Jr.				
State of California  County of SanDiego	) ss. )				
On March 30, 2001 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Daniel Alward, Jr. personally known to me					
or					
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
Witness my hand and official se	Pal.  OFFICIAL SEAL LEIGH ANN SUURMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIAB COMM. NO. 1224635 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. JUNE 15, 2003				

Page 2 of 3

Done at	, this day of				
	Jeffrey 0. Spiegelman				
State of California )					
County of San Diego ) ss.					
On Nurch 30, 2001 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jeffry Johnson personally known to me					
or					
proved to me on the basis of satisfac	tory evidence to be				
the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
Witness my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL LEIGH ANN SUURMEYER NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA B COMM. NO. 1224635				
Tru An Deminer	SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM, EXP. JUNE 15, 2003				
(Signature of Notary)					

[ASNEALVA01.C29] Docket: 7184-PA13

**RECORDED: 02/19/2002** 

Page 3 of 3